Hydro One Networks Inc.

8th Floor, South Tower 483 Bay Street Toronto, Ontario M5G 2P5 www.HydroOne.com Tel: (416) 345-5707 Fax: (416) 345-5866 Andrew.skalski@HydroOne.com

Andrew Skalski

Director – Major Projects and Partnerships Regulatory Affairs



BY COURIER

January 17, 2011

Ms. Kirsten Walli Secretary Ontario Energy Board Suite 2700, 2300 Yonge Street P.O. Box 2319 Toronto, ON. M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:

EB-2011-0394 – McLean's Mountain Wind LP Application For Leave to Construct – Notice of Application Correction

Hydro One would like to advise the Board of what appears to be an error in the Notice of Application for the above-noted proceeding, dated December 19th, 2011. Specifically, in the second paragraph on the first page, the penultimate sentence indicates that the switchyard connecting the proponent's transmission facilities to the grid will be owned and operated by Hydro One Networks Inc. That is not the case. It is Hydro One's understanding that the switchyard will be owned and operated by the proponent, based on Hydro One's prior discussions with it and consistent with the filed evidence for this Application contained on the proponent's website.

Hydro One has advised the proponent of the above-noted error.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY ANDREW SKALSKI

Andrew Skalski

C McLean's Mountain Wind LP